
Budget Comparison Report

2/3/2025 4:52:43 PM

Fund Summary

Fund

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget
%

Increase /
(Decrease)

0011 - RURAL BASIC 116,283.5444,682.08 110,751.63 5,531.91 4.99%102,698.68102,514.31

Report Total: 4.99%116,283.5444,682.08 110,751.63 5,531.91102,698.68102,514.31
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

z2020-2021 DEPT Maintenance: VehicleWe would like to increase Maintenance: Vehicle by $1,000.00 for the total budget of $6500.00.

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

Budget Comparison Report
Woodbury County Account Detail

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Fund: 0020 - SECONDARY ROADS

Function: 0200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue

59,763.46 56,195.84 36,414.17 60,729.0057,486.00 3,243.00 5.64%TRANSFER OF JURISDICTIONAL FUNDING0020-2-20-0200-26710

Total Revenue: 5.64%60,729.0057,486.00 3,243.0036,414.1756,195.8459,763.46

Expense

924.00 214,631.16 11,396.37 10,000.000.00 10,000.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY- LAND0020-20-0200-311-60000

0.00 300.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY- FENCE0020-20-0200-312-60012

969.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0025,000.00 -15,000.00 -60.00%CONSTUCTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY- DAMAGES0020-20-0200-313-60013

0.00 0.00 420.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY- BORROW0020-20-0200-318-60018

746,641.38 786,979.04 411,974.45 2,400,000.001,100,000.00 1,300,000.00 118.18%CONSTUCTION:BRIDGES0020-20-0200-320-62000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: CULVERTS- PIPE CULVERTS0020-20-0200-331-44800

9,256.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: CULVERTS- BOX CULVERTS0020-20-0200-332-44800

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00500,000.00 -500,000.00 -100.00%CONST: ROADWAY CONSTRUCT- EXCAVATION & ENTRANCES0020-20-0200-352-44800

0.00 0.00 72,257.53 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION: SURFACES- PCC PAVING0020-20-0200-367-44800

Total Expense: 49.23%2,425,000.001,625,000.00 800,000.00496,048.351,005,410.20757,790.38

Total Function: 0200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS: -2,364,271.00-459,634.18 -1,567,514.00 -796,757.00 50.83%-949,214.36-698,026.92
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 0300 - OPERATING TRANSFERS

Expense

300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00300,000.00 0.00 0.00%AUDITORS TRANSFERS0020-01-0300-000-81400

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director For gravel projects to debt service 0.00 0.00 300,000.00

Total Expense: 0.00%300,000.00300,000.00 0.000.00300,000.00300,000.00

Total Function: 0300 - OPERATING TRANSFERS: 300,000.000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00%300,000.00300,000.00
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7000 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN - OFFICE EXPENSE

Expense

1,505.27 1,692.21 1,561.63 7,500.005,000.00 2,500.00 50.00%ADMIN: OFFICE- MACHINES & FIXTURES0020-20-7000-122-44400

622.88 645.26 218.02 1,200.001,200.00 0.00 0.00%ADMIN: OFFICE- POSTAGE0020-20-7000-123-41200

2,748.13 8,420.82 3,530.22 4,000.003,000.00 1,000.00 33.33%ADMIN: OFFICE - SUPPLIES0020-20-7000-124-26000

539.67 374.26 159.04 1,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00%ADMIN: OFFICE - PUBLICATIONS0020-20-7000-125-40000

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.007,500.00 -2,500.00 -33.33%ADMIN: OFFICE- COMPUTER SERVICES0020-20-7000-127-42100

Total Expense: 5.65%18,700.0017,700.00 1,000.005,468.9111,132.555,415.95

Total Function: 7000 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN - OFFICE EXPENSE: 18,700.005,468.91 17,700.00 1,000.00 5.65%11,132.555,415.95
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7001 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN - SUBSISTENCE

Expense

2,185.00 725.00 2,070.00 2,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00%ADMIN: SUBSISTENCE- SCHOOLS & FEES0020-20-7001-132-42200

2,221.97 2,767.37 1,946.01 2,500.002,500.00 0.00 0.00%ADMIN: SUBSISTENCE- MEALS & LODGING0020-20-7001-133-41300

Total Expense: 0.00%4,500.004,500.00 0.004,016.013,492.374,406.97

Total Function: 7001 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN - SUBSISTENCE: 4,500.004,016.01 4,500.00 0.00 0.00%3,492.374,406.97
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7010 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN & ENGIN./SALARIES

Revenue

35,906.98 45,833.40 29,407.80 45,000.0035,000.00 10,000.00 28.57%TRIP PERMITS0020-1-20-7010-35000

79,222.41 46,642.33 52,794.09 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00%SECONDARY ROAD MATERIALS0020-1-20-7010-83300

6,856,399.87 6,928,484.81 3,750,824.08 6,244,797.005,864,852.00 379,945.00 6.48%ROAD USE TAX0020-2-20-7010-20000

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400,000.00800,000.00 600,000.00 75.00%State Pass Thru - SWAP or BR0020-3-20-7010-23070

0.00 0.00 0.00 697,068.00696,006.00 1,062.00 0.15%S.R. TIME 210020-3-20-7010-26740

2,720,676.95 2,854,101.41 1,514,091.53 2,600,000.002,525,000.00 75,000.00 2.97%LOCAL OPTION SALES AND SERVICES TAX0020-4-20-7010-13200

0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 5,000.00 0.00%STATE SALES & USE TAX REFUNDS0020-4-20-7010-84600

30,810.86 78,767.12 162,462.31 21,000.000.00 21,000.00 0.00%MISCELLANEOUS0020-4-20-7010-84900

Total Revenue: 10.99%11,032,865.009,940,858.00 1,092,007.005,509,579.819,953,829.079,723,017.07

Expense

30,467.21 78,187.04 50,179.34 202,119.6080,621.73 121,497.87 150.70%SUPERVISORY0020-20-7010-000-10004

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 202,119.60

13,559.98 12,328.65 10,725.60 56,360.2837,127.46 19,232.82 51.80%TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES0020-20-7010-000-10101

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 56,360.28

117.38 99.38 90.19 500.00499.98 0.02 0.00%OVERTIME0020-20-7010-000-10400

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 500.00

3,315.65 6,863.08 4,630.20 19,425.378,969.89 10,455.48 116.56%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-000-11000

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 19,425.37

2,591.53 7,380.80 4,736.92 19,127.297,657.89 11,469.40 149.77%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-000-11100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 19,127.29

3,549.54 7,819.06 4,728.74 27,369.607,826.88 19,542.72 249.69%EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION0020-20-7010-000-11300
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 27,369.60

9.60 38.40 22.40 76.8038.40 38.40 100.00%LIFE INSURANCE0020-20-7010-000-11701

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 76.80

88.11 352.44 205.59 704.88352.44 352.44 100.00%DENTAL INSURANCE0020-20-7010-000-11702

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 704.88

155.38 398.71 119.42 550.80275.40 275.40 100.00%LTD INSURANCE0020-20-7010-000-11703

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 550.80

162,094.23 165,947.84 161,729.69 171,865.80282,606.37 -110,740.57 -39.19%DEPARTMENT HEADS0020-20-7010-111-10002

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 171,865.80

11,937.73 12,309.62 12,105.12 12,911.1420,980.58 -8,069.44 -38.46%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-111-11000

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 12,911.14

15,302.27 15,665.59 15,267.42 16,224.1326,528.54 -10,304.41 -38.84%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-111-11100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 16,224.13

17,580.72 18,493.92 16,584.02 19,067.7635,790.96 -16,723.20 -46.72%EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION0020-20-7010-111-11300

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 19,067.76

38.40 38.40 32.00 38.4076.80 -38.40 -50.00%LIFE INSURANCE0020-20-7010-111-11701
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 38.40

352.44 352.44 293.70 352.44704.88 -352.44 -50.00%DENTAL INSURANCE0020-20-7010-111-11702

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 352.44

826.76 846.36 759.40 275.40550.80 -275.40 -50.00%LTD INSURANCE0020-20-7010-111-11703

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 275.40

56,725.98 58,348.44 38,036.00 66,001.0459,909.92 6,091.12 10.17%WAGE PLAN EMPLOYEES0020-20-7010-113-10003

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 66,001.04

20.40 52.28 0.00 200.010.00 200.01 0.00%OVERTIME0020-20-7010-113-10400

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 200.01

4,114.34 4,228.04 2,764.59 4,819.134,347.31 471.82 10.85%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-113-11000

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 4,819.13

5,356.75 5,513.03 3,590.63 6,249.385,655.50 593.88 10.50%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-113-11100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 6,249.38

16,908.35 18,224.48 11,184.57 19,307.7618,512.40 795.36 4.30%EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION0020-20-7010-113-11300

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 19,307.76

37.49 38.40 22.40 38.4038.40 0.00 0.00%LIFE INSURANCE0020-20-7010-113-11701
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 38.40

344.05 352.44 205.59 352.44352.44 0.00 0.00%DENTAL INSURANCE0020-20-7010-113-11702

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 352.44

289.46 297.97 193.92 275.40275.40 0.00 0.00%LTD INSURANCE0020-20-7010-113-11703

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 275.40

183,024.15 165,049.78 62,386.92 108,624.77105,460.93 3,163.84 3.00%SUPERVISORY0020-20-7010-212-10004

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 108,624.77

232,699.96 247,600.13 150,139.82 265,026.30254,325.12 10,701.18 4.21%ORGANIZED EMPLOYEES0020-20-7010-212-10007

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 265,026.30

1,382.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%WAGE PLAN EMP. PART TIME0020-20-7010-212-10100

2,617.78 2,654.02 1,573.56 2,639.522,639.52 0.00 0.00%LONGEVITY COMPENSATION0020-20-7010-212-10200

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 2,639.52

6,895.23 8,126.46 3,362.85 10,000.0010,999.89 -999.89 -9.09%OVERTIME0020-20-7010-212-10400

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

7,476.14 8,027.45 4,964.30 9,000.006,300.00 2,700.00 42.86%GUARANTEED OVERTIME0020-20-7010-212-10401

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 9,000.00

31,527.53 31,182.50 16,000.55 28,474.3627,559.07 915.29 3.32%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-212-11000
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 28,474.36

40,970.45 40,004.20 20,823.65 37,315.4435,846.09 1,469.35 4.10%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-212-11100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 37,315.44

101,330.24 100,586.57 53,686.43 96,898.8092,724.00 4,174.80 4.50%EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION0020-20-7010-212-11300

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 96,898.80

223.12 211.20 108.80 192.00192.00 0.00 0.00%LIFE INSURANCE0020-20-7010-212-11701

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 192.00

2,047.32 1,938.42 998.58 1,762.201,762.20 0.00 0.00%DENTAL INSURANCE0020-20-7010-212-11702

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 1,762.20

2,248.39 2,200.35 1,134.53 1,371.931,364.05 7.88 0.58%LTD INSURANCE0020-20-7010-212-11703

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 1,371.93

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%OVERTIME0020-20-7010-213-10400

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%GUARANTEED OVERTIME0020-20-7010-213-10401

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-213-11000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7010-213-11100

Total Expense: 5.85%1,205,518.571,138,873.24 66,645.33653,387.441,021,757.89958,226.86

Total Function: 7010 - SEC. ROADS ADMIN & ENGIN./SALARIES: 9,827,346.434,856,192.37 8,801,984.76 1,025,361.67 11.65%8,932,071.188,764,790.21
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7011 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING-EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

Expense

14,483.97 12,096.80 201.00 12,000.009,000.00 3,000.00 33.33%ENGINEERING: EQUIPMENT0020-20-7011-221-22000

1,562.38 110.90 157.50 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: SUPPLIES0020-20-7011-222-22200

1,862.08 1,157.76 946.21 2,000.000.00 2,000.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE - MILEAGE0020-20-7011-231-41300

625.00 2,265.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 2,500.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE- SCHOOLS & FEES0020-20-7011-232-42200

Total Expense: 53.57%21,500.0014,000.00 7,500.001,304.7115,630.4618,533.43

Total Function: 7011 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING-EQUIPMENT… 21,500.001,304.71 14,000.00 7,500.00 53.57%15,630.4618,533.43
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7012 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING - SUBSISTENCE

Expense

1,982.60 2,444.40 1,332.44 2,500.001,500.00 1,000.00 66.67%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE - MILEAGE0020-20-7012-231-41300

5,915.00 8,296.00 4,808.32 8,500.007,000.00 1,500.00 21.43%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE- SCHOOLS & FEES0020-20-7012-232-42200

5,976.63 7,687.50 4,386.48 8,000.000.00 8,000.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE -MEALS & LODGING0020-20-7012-233-41300

81.00 585.52 4,208.60 1,000.005,000.00 -4,000.00 -80.00%ENGINEERING: SUBSISTENCE-MISCELLANEOUS0020-20-7012-234-49900

Total Expense: 48.15%20,000.0013,500.00 6,500.0014,735.8419,013.4213,955.23

Total Function: 7012 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING - SUBSISTEN… 20,000.0014,735.84 13,500.00 6,500.00 48.15%19,013.4213,955.23
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7013 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING -OUTSIDE ENGINEERING

Expense

70,178.92 140,787.24 38,710.99 75,000.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING- CONSULTANT FEES0020-20-7013-241-42300

11,915.84 12,975.12 4,503.59 14,000.0010,000.00 4,000.00 40.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING - COMPUTER FEES0020-20-7013-242-42300

0.00 1,500.00 0.00 3,000.003,000.00 0.00 0.00%OUTSIDE ENGINEERING -MATERIAL TESTING & INSPECTION0020-20-7013-243-42300

3,140.00 16,613.00 6,350.00 9,000.009,000.00 0.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING - BRIDGE SOUNDING0020-20-7013-244-42300

271.00 130.00 287.00 500.00500.00 0.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING - OUTSIDE PRINT0020-20-7013-246-42300

6,351.00 0.00 0.00 500.00500.00 0.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING - OTHER0020-20-7013-247-42300

Total Expense: 4.08%102,000.0098,000.00 4,000.0049,851.58172,005.3691,856.76

Total Function: 7013 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING -OUTSIDE E… 102,000.0049,851.58 98,000.00 4,000.00 4.08%172,005.3691,856.76
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7014 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING - BRIDGE INSPECTION

Expense

33,294.82 76,909.71 46,802.07 20,000.000.00 20,000.00 0.00%ENGINEERING: OUTSIDE ENGINEERING- CONSULTANT FEES0020-20-7014-241-42300

63,474.88 49,349.06 48,578.54 70,000.0090,000.00 -20,000.00 -22.22%ENGINEERING: BRIDGE INSPECTION : OUTSIDE ENGINEER0020-20-7014-254-42300

Total Expense: 0.00%90,000.0090,000.00 0.0095,380.61126,258.7796,769.70

Total Function: 7014 - SEC. ROADS ENGINEERING - BRIDGE INS… 90,000.0095,380.61 90,000.00 0.00 0.00%126,258.7796,769.70
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7100 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/BRIDGES

Expense

3,604.32 103,780.24 961.00 100,000.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00%CONSTUCTION:BRIDGES0020-20-7100-420-62000

Total Expense: 0.00%100,000.00100,000.00 0.00961.00103,780.243,604.32

Total Function: 7100 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/BRIDGES: 100,000.00961.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00%103,780.243,604.32
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7101 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/CULVERTS

Expense

152,262.69 269,063.72 374,933.15 200,000.00200,000.00 0.00 0.00%Pipe Culverts: Bridges0020-20-7101-431-62002

11,379.20 8,970.40 0.00 15,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00 50.00%Box Culverts: Bridges0020-20-7101-432-62001

Total Expense: 2.38%215,000.00210,000.00 5,000.00374,933.15278,034.12163,641.89

Total Function: 7101 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/CULVERTS: 215,000.00374,933.15 210,000.00 5,000.00 2.38%278,034.12163,641.89
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7110 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

Expense

24,912.03 25,481.40 13,645.29 30,000.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: MAINT OF CITY FARM TO MARKET0020-20-7110-458-21000

Total Expense: 0.00%30,000.0030,000.00 0.0013,645.2925,481.4024,912.03

Total Function: 7110 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/ROADWAY… 30,000.0013,645.29 30,000.00 0.00 0.00%25,481.4024,912.03
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7111 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SALARIES

Expense

15,906.14 16,825.49 10,214.65 17,596.8717,086.58 510.29 2.99%WAGE PLAN EMPLOYEES0020-20-7111-000-10003

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 17,596.87

330,194.87 343,672.17 210,995.53 351,962.58343,310.24 8,652.34 2.52%SUPERVISORY0020-20-7111-000-10004

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 351,962.58

2,186,655.53 2,284,182.62 1,412,728.15 2,517,716.292,433,777.92 83,938.37 3.45%ORGANIZED EMPLOYEES0020-20-7111-000-10007

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 2,517,716.29

0.00 0.00 0.00 26,964.680.00 26,964.68 0.00%WAGE PLAN EMP. PART TIME0020-20-7111-000-10100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 26,964.68

7,066.06 3,060.00 4,148.00 115,734.8695,061.54 20,673.32 21.75%TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES0020-20-7111-000-10101

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 115,734.86

2,356.05 2,388.68 1,416.23 2,375.622,375.62 0.00 0.00%LONGEVITY COMPENSATION0020-20-7111-000-10200

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 2,375.62

78,349.00 104,380.51 48,129.56 115,000.00100,000.00 15,000.00 15.00%OVERTIME0020-20-7111-000-10400

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 115,000.00

107,236.37 119,948.99 58,613.21 130,000.00120,000.11 9,999.89 8.33%GUARANTEED OVERTIME0020-20-7111-000-10401

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 130,000.00
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

201,354.85 211,862.20 128,415.73 241,558.91229,856.65 11,702.26 5.09%FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7111-000-11000

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 241,558.91

256,758.39 269,865.62 163,930.92 298,456.61279,193.54 19,263.07 6.90%IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION0020-20-7111-000-11100

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Add missing IPERS for PT Equip Operator 0.00 0.00 2,545.47

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 295,911.14

620,855.28 661,953.04 414,738.26 739,383.42693,461.46 45,921.96 6.62%EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION0020-20-7111-000-11300

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 739,383.42

1,647.86 1,660.54 991.05 1,737.601,737.60 0.00 0.00%LIFE INSURANCE0020-20-7111-000-11701

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 1,737.60

15,102.64 15,242.99 9,067.92 15,947.9115,947.91 0.00 0.00%DENTAL INSURANCE0020-20-7111-000-11702

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 15,947.91

14,159.91 14,020.01 8,269.38 12,461.8512,461.85 0.00 0.00%LTD INSURANCE0020-20-7111-000-11703

Budget Detail

Budget Code Description Units Price Amount

Budget Director Imported from PB Budget Code: 3% Projected 0.00 0.00 12,461.85

Total Expense: 5.58%4,586,897.204,344,271.02 242,626.182,471,658.594,049,062.863,837,642.95

Total Function: 7111 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SALARIES: 4,586,897.202,471,658.59 4,344,271.02 242,626.18 5.58%4,049,062.863,837,642.95
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7112 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/ROADSIDE MAINTENANCE

Expense

2,084.72 5,834.74 7,972.55 8,000.008,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: ROADSIDE MAINT-  DITCH CLEANING0020-20-7112-481-44800

0.00 5,897.73 709.29 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: ROADSIDE MAINT-  EROSION CONTROL0020-20-7112-483-44800

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.005,000.00 -3,000.00 -60.00%ROADWAY MAINT: ROADSIDE MAINT-  ENTRANCES0020-20-7112-484-44800

8,386.20 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: ROADSIDE MAINT- TILE LINES0020-20-7112-485-44800

8,345.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: ROADSIDE MAINT-  MISCELLANEOUS0020-20-7112-489-44900

Total Expense: -9.09%30,000.0033,000.00 -3,000.008,681.8411,732.4718,815.92

Total Function: 7112 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/ROADSIDE … 30,000.008,681.84 33,000.00 -3,000.00 -9.09%11,732.4718,815.92

SECONDARY ROADS Page 26

https://incode.tylerhost.net/woodburycoia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d17883cd-83d9-6fcd-26cd-219171124fba
https://incode.tylerhost.net/woodburycoia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205f758b15-eedb-2810-a6db-6f9c7cab0447
https://incode.tylerhost.net/woodburycoia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b1ef14d1-fc5f-fabd-6e2f-649b3bdd7671
https://incode.tylerhost.net/woodburycoia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209e1daf4a-16f3-7e39-1af7-3f32e7b73dd2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/woodburycoia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20205e2963-97c3-9ad9-eceb-830f8b63a9e2


Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7113 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SURFACE MAINTENANCE

Expense

350,529.18 231,945.35 713,208.42 750,000.00750,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: SURFACE MAINT - GRANULAR0020-20-7113-461-21200

255,862.19 163,433.57 113,253.89 150,000.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: SURFACE MAINT - DUST PALLIATIVE0020-20-7113-463-21200

46,463.29 343,932.65 126,483.88 150,000.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: SURFACE MAINT - HOT MIX ASPHALT0020-20-7113-466-21000

398,134.34 92,522.92 62,306.82 100,000.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00%ROADWAY MAINT: SURFACE MAINT - PORTLAND CEMENT0020-20-7113-467-21100

Total Expense: 0.00%1,150,000.001,150,000.00 0.001,015,253.01831,834.491,050,989.00

Total Function: 7113 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SURFACE M… 1,150,000.001,015,253.01 1,150,000.00 0.00 0.00%831,834.491,050,989.00
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7120 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SNOW & ICE REMOVAL

Expense

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TRAVEL SRV & CONTROL: SNOW & ICE CONTROL-MATERIALS0020-20-7120-524-44800

0.00 0.00 565.55 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%Snow Fence0020-20-7120-525-21802

Total Expense: 0.00%0.000.00 0.00565.550.000.00

Total Function: 7120 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/SNOW & ICE… 0.00565.55 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.000.00
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7130 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/TRAFFIC CONTROL

Expense

69,407.71 94,803.80 55,754.00 145,000.00145,000.00 0.00 0.00%TRAVEL SERVICES & CONTROL: TRAFFIC CONTROL- SIGNS0020-20-7130-591-44800

117,357.50 119,758.50 108,746.60 150,000.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00%TRAVEL SERVICES & CONTROL: PAVEMENT MARKINGS0020-20-7130-593-44800

Total Expense: 0.00%295,000.00295,000.00 0.00164,500.60214,562.30186,765.21

Total Function: 7130 - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/TRAFFIC CO… 295,000.00164,500.60 295,000.00 0.00 0.00%214,562.30186,765.21
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7200 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/NEW EQUIPMENT

Expense

1,478,267.00 1,193,052.67 1,019,574.35 1,584,000.001,252,000.00 332,000.00 26.52%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: NEW EQUIPMENT0020-20-7200-610-63000

Total Expense: 26.52%1,584,000.001,252,000.00 332,000.001,019,574.351,193,052.671,478,267.00

Total Function: 7200 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/NEW E… 1,584,000.001,019,574.35 1,252,000.00 332,000.00 26.52%1,193,052.671,478,267.00
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7210 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

Expense

347,407.24 354,035.87 231,384.25 350,000.00250,000.00 100,000.00 40.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: PARTS0020-20-7210-621-24100

221,283.53 222,600.70 146,896.00 190,000.00170,000.00 20,000.00 11.76%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: OUTSIDE SERVICES0020-20-7210-623-44300

17,664.08 17,625.07 11,967.01 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: SAFETY0020-20-7210-625-29300

18,652.07 17,093.51 11,747.96 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: RADIOS0020-20-7210-627-44600

Total Expense: 26.09%580,000.00460,000.00 120,000.00401,995.22611,355.15605,006.92

Total Function: 7210 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/EQUIP… 580,000.00401,995.22 460,000.00 120,000.00 26.09%611,355.15605,006.92
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7211 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

Expense

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: SHOP TELEPHONE0020-20-7211-000-70024

71,208.67 65,368.48 34,993.32 65,000.0065,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: GASOLINE0020-20-7211-631-25000

1,052,546.79 804,026.93 337,344.76 850,000.00950,000.00 -100,000.00 -10.53%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: DIESEL0020-20-7211-632-25001

55,660.95 54,610.33 43,034.92 50,000.0040,000.00 10,000.00 25.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: OIL0020-20-7211-633-25100

2,217.42 5,004.88 8,646.99 2,000.001,500.00 500.00 33.33%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: GREASE0020-20-7211-634-25100

134,456.83 210,262.76 142,743.11 160,000.00150,000.00 10,000.00 6.67%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: TIRES & TUBES0020-20-7211-635-25300

127,509.42 128,849.52 71,255.19 100,000.0080,000.00 20,000.00 25.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: BLADES0020-20-7211-636-25400

47,264.32 56,067.08 39,327.61 48,000.0048,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: FILTERS0020-20-7211-637-25400

5,236.56 7,203.85 5,043.52 8,000.006,000.00 2,000.00 33.33%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: BATTERIES0020-20-7211-638-25400

0.00 0.00 177.31 7,000.007,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: TIRE CHAINS0020-20-7211-642-25301

1,801.96 2,031.83 5,606.60 2,500.002,500.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: ANTI-FREEZE0020-20-7211-643-25400

751.88 1,799.06 1,917.11 1,500.001,500.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: OTHER0020-20-7211-649-25400

Total Expense: -4.25%1,294,000.001,351,500.00 -57,500.00690,090.441,335,224.721,498,654.80

Total Function: 7211 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/EQUIP… 1,294,000.00690,090.44 1,351,500.00 -57,500.00 -4.25%1,335,224.721,498,654.80
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7212 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/SUNDRY

Expense

14,152.84 14,050.34 8,866.15 14,000.0014,000.00 0.00 0.00%EQUIPMENT & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: SUNDRY0020-20-7212-650-47000

9,667.11 9,264.64 6,770.54 11,000.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00%TELEPHONE EXPENSE0020-20-7212-652-41400

9,918.77 11,861.33 6,582.86 11,000.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00%WATER & SEWER: TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES0020-20-7212-653-43200

24,413.46 21,974.18 9,723.09 25,000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: ELECTRICITY0020-20-7212-654-43100

37,653.36 18,901.55 6,852.00 35,000.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: FUEL/HEATING0020-20-7212-655-43000

10,561.32 11,521.56 6,534.98 11,000.0011,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: CELLPHONE EXPENSE0020-20-7212-660-41401

Total Expense: 0.00%107,000.00107,000.00 0.0045,329.6287,573.60106,366.86

Total Function: 7212 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/SUNDR… 107,000.0045,329.62 107,000.00 0.00 0.00%87,573.60106,366.86
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7220 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/TOOLS

Expense

254.65 0.00 879.52 2,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: HAND TOOLS0020-20-7220-656-29000

4,016.34 6,741.78 9,345.58 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: SHOP TOOLS0020-20-7220-657-29000

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: OUTSIDE TOOL REPAIR0020-20-7220-658-44000

Total Expense: 0.00%8,000.008,000.00 0.0010,225.106,741.784,270.99

Total Function: 7220 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/TOOLS: 8,000.0010,225.10 8,000.00 0.00 0.00%6,741.784,270.99
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7221 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/MATERIALS PLD STK

Expense

441.26 398.42 7,331.59 1,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: LUMBER0020-20-7221-661-21500

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: PILING0020-20-7221-662-21300

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: POSTS0020-20-7221-663-21300

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: CORRIGATED METAL PIPE0020-20-7221-664-21300

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: STRUCTURES STEEL0020-20-7221-666-21300

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: SIGNS0020-20-7221-668-21400

Total Expense: 0.00%1,000.001,000.00 0.007,331.59398.42441.26

Total Function: 7221 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/MATER… 1,000.007,331.59 1,000.00 0.00 0.00%398.42441.26
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7222 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/SUPPLIES PLD STK

Expense

32,868.00 53,325.00 43,920.00 75,000.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: CALCIUM CHLORIDE0020-20-7222-681-21800

870.00 891.25 1,653.58 0.003,000.00 -3,000.00 -100.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: PAINT0020-20-7222-682-21800

3,879.91 3,073.23 1,256.26 0.005,000.00 -5,000.00 -100.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: BOLTS0020-20-7222-683-21300

11,082.98 9,970.19 10,003.20 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: HERBICIDES0020-20-7222-685-20200

2,734.27 2,636.87 1,319.18 2,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: WELDING SUPPLIES0020-20-7222-686-21300

32,666.58 19,099.74 21,185.23 35,000.0035,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: SALT0020-20-7222-689-21200

4,502.57 26,473.30 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00%TOOLS, MATERIALS & SUPPLIES: SEED/FERTILIZER0020-20-7222-691-20300

Total Expense: -5.33%142,000.00150,000.00 -8,000.0079,337.45115,469.5888,604.31

Total Function: 7222 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/SUPPLI… 142,000.0079,337.45 150,000.00 -8,000.00 -5.33%115,469.5888,604.31
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7230 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS

Expense

5,461.29 5,782.84 7,714.65 6,000.006,000.00 0.00 0.00%REAL ESTATE & BUILDINGS: DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS0020-20-7230-810-60100

Total Expense: 0.00%6,000.006,000.00 0.007,714.655,782.845,461.29

Total Function: 7230 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/DRAIN… 6,000.007,714.65 6,000.00 0.00 0.00%5,782.845,461.29
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7231 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/BUILDING

Expense

57,619.26 25,967.49 17,371.16 80,000.0080,000.00 0.00 0.00%REAL ESTATE & BUILDINGS: BUILDING0020-20-7231-820-61000

3,508.75 15,228.00 34,941.68 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00%REAL ESTATE & BUILDINGS: GROUNDS0020-20-7231-830-60000

Total Expense: 0.00%100,000.00100,000.00 0.0052,312.8441,195.4961,128.01

Total Function: 7231 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/BUILDI… 100,000.0052,312.84 100,000.00 0.00 0.00%41,195.4961,128.01
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 7232 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/GROUNDS

Expense

17,942.13 15,653.20 14,129.20 20,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00%REAL ESTATE & BUILDINGS: GROUNDS0020-20-7232-830-60000

Total Expense: 0.00%20,000.0020,000.00 0.0014,129.2015,653.2017,942.13

Total Function: 7232 - GENERAL ROADWAY EXPENSES/GROU… 20,000.0014,129.20 20,000.00 0.00 0.00%15,653.2017,942.13
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Budget Notes

Budget Code SubjectDescription

Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

Account Number

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget %

Increase /
(Decrease)

Function: 9001 - POLICY & ADMINISTRATION/BOARD ADMINISTRATION

Revenue

1,611,000.00 1,732,500.00 866,000.00 1,800,000.001,732,000.00 68,000.00 3.93%AUDITORS TRANSFERS: OTHER BUDGETARY FUNDS0020-0-20-9001-90400

Total Revenue: 3.93%1,800,000.001,732,000.00 68,000.00866,000.001,732,500.001,611,000.00

Total Function: 9001 - POLICY & ADMINISTRATION/BOARD A… 1,800,000.00866,000.00 1,732,000.00 68,000.00 3.93%1,732,500.001,611,000.00

Total Fund: 0020 - SECONDARY ROADS: -1,542,521.77-1,286,438.96 -1,189,000.26 -353,521.51 29.73%140,888.56-5,689.64

Report Total: 29.73%-1,542,521.77-1,286,438.96 -1,189,000.26 -353,521.51140,888.56-5,689.64
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Budget Comparison Report

2/7/2025 1:30:05 PM

Fund Summary

Fund

2022-2023
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Activity

2024-2025
YTD Activity
Through Jun

2024-2025
Budget Director

2025-2026
Budget Director

Parent Budget

Comparison 1
Budget

Comparison 1
to Parent

Budget
%

Increase /
(Decrease)

0020 - SECONDARY ROADS -1,542,521.77-1,286,438.96 -1,189,000.26 -353,521.51 29.73%140,888.56-5,689.64

Report Total: 29.73%-1,542,521.77-1,286,438.96 -1,189,000.26 -353,521.51140,888.56-5,689.64
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